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October 2015 

Member     Representing      Alternate 

Committee Chair: 
Dave Thomson 
Rochester Police Department 
101 4th Street SE 
Rochester, MN 55904 
507-328-6751 
dthomson@rochestermn.gov 

Minnesota  
Chiefs of Police Association 

1951 Woodlane Drive 
Woodbury, MN 55125 

651-457-0677 
800-377-4058 

Vacant 

Committee Vice Chair: 
Timothy Boyer 
Minnesota State Patrol 
Dept. of Public Safety 
1500 W. County Rd. B-2 #320 
Roseville, MN 55113-3174 
651-757-1980 
timothy.boyer@state.mn.us 

Minnesota State Patrol 
445 Minnesota Street 

St. Paul, MN 55101-5130 
651-201-7100 

Vacant 

Clif Geise 
North Memorial Health Center 
763-520-7757 
clif.giese@northmemorial.com 

Minnesota Ambulance 
Association 

2800 North 7th Street 
PO Box 823 

St. Cloud, MN 56302 
320-654-1767 
800-852-2776 

DanDeSmet 
North Memorial Health Care 
507-537-9677 
dan.desmet@northmemorial.com 

William (Bill) Schmidt 
Minnesota Department of Health 
625 Robert Street 
St. Paul, MN 55164 
651-201-5716 
612-807-8685 
william.schmidt@state.mn.us 

Minnesota Department of Health 
625 Robert Street 

PO Box 64975 
St. Paul, MN 55164-0975 

651-201-5000 
 

Vacant 

Victor Wanchena 
Minnesota Dept. of Corrections 
763-498-1750 
victor.wanchena@state.mn.us 

Minnesota Department of 
Corrections 

1450 Energy Park Dr. Ste. 200 
St. Paul, MN 55108 

651-361-7200 

Vacant 

Jim Halstrom 
AMEM 
6960 Dupre Road 
Centerville, MN 55038 
651-485-9739  
jghalstrom@msn.com 

Association of Minnesota 
Emergency Managers 

(AMEM) 

Vacant 
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Brian Askin 
MN Dept. of Natural Resources 
500 Lafayette Road, Box 11 
St. Paul, MN 55155-4011 
651-259-5823 
brian.askin@state.mn.us 

Minnesota Department 
of Natural Resources 

500 Lafayette Road, Box 11 
St. Paul, MN 55155-4011 

651-296-6157 
888-646-6367 

Dan Kuntz 
MN Dept. of Natural Resources 
500 Lafayette Road, Box 11 
St. Paul, MN 55155-4011 
651-259-5470 
dan.kuntz@state.mn.us 

Tim Lee 
MnDOT 
Water’s Edge-Office of Statewide 
Radio Communications 
1500 W. County Road B-2 
Roseville, MN 55113 
651-234-7963 
tim.lee@state.mn.us 
 

Minnesota  
Department of Transportation 

Office of Statewide Radio 
Communications 

Water’s Edge 
1500 W. County Road B-2 

Roseville, MN 55113 
 
 

Jim Mohn 
MnDOT 
Water’s Edge-Office of Statewide 
Radio Communications 
1500 W. County Road B-2 
Roseville, MN 55113 
651-234-7969 
jim.mohn@state.mn.us 
 
Mukhtar Thakur 
MnDOT 
Water’s Edge-Office of Statewide 
Radio Communications 
1500 W. County Road B-2 
Roseville, MN 55113 
651-366-4691 
mukhtar.thakur@state.mn 

Bob Norlen 
Minnesota Emergency Medical 
Services Regulatory Board 
2829 University Ave. SE, Ste. 310 
Minneapolis, MN 55414-3222 
218-830-0436  or  218-834-5271 
robert.norlen@state.mn.us 

Minnesota Emergency Medical 
Services Regulatory Board 

(MN EMSRB) 
2829 University Ave. SE  Ste.310 

Minneapolis, MN 55414 
651-201-2800  

Vacant 

Ron Jansen 
Dakota County 
2860 160th Street West 
Rosemount, MN 55068 
ron.jansen@co.dakota.mn.us 
 

Metropolitan Emergency  
Services Board (MESB) 

2099 University Ave. W. 
St. Paul, MN 55104 

651-643-8395 

Chris Kummer 
Metropolitan Airports 
Commission 
6920 34th Avenue South 
Minneapolis, MN 55450 
chris.kummer@mspmac.org 

John Sanner 
Stearns County Sheriff’s Office 
807 Courthouse Square 
PO Box 217 
St. Cloud, MN 56302 
320-259-3700 
john.sanner@co.stearns.mn.us 

Minnesota 
 Sheriffs’ Association 

100 Empire Drive Ste. 222 
St. Paul, MN 55125 

651-451-7216 

Vacant 

Ulie Seal Minnesota State Vacant 
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Bloomington Fire Department 
10 West 95th Street 
Bloomington, MN 55420 
952-563-4811 
useal@ci.bloomington.mn.us 

Fire Chiefs Association 
2704 County Highway 10 
Mounds View, MN 55112 

 

Special Agent Lance Lehman 
1430 Maryland Avenue E 
St. Paul, MN 55106 
651-793-1059 
lance.lehman@state.mn.us 

Minnesota Bureau of Criminal 
Apprehension 

1430 Maryland Ave. E. 
St. Paul, MN 55106 

651-793-7000 

Sr. SA Bill O’Donnell  
1430 Maryland Avenue East 
St.Paul, MN  55106 
651-793-7087 
william.o’donnell@state.mn.us 

Pat Coughlin 
402 SE 11th Street  
Grand Rapids, MN 55744 
218-327-4567 
pat.coughlin@dnr.state.mn.us 

Minnesota Interagency  
Fire Center (MIFC) 
402 SE 11th Street 

Grand Rapids, MN 55744 
218-327-4436 

Vacant 

B.J. Battig 
Dakota Co. Emergency Mgmt. 
1580 Highway 55 
Hastings, MN 55033 
651-438-4532 
651-492-7282 
bj.battig@co.dakota.mn.us 

Urban Area Security Initiative 
(UASI) 

 
 

Vacant 

Thomas Simota 
651-268-8898 
651-747-7914 
thomas.j.simota@us.army.mil 

Minnesota National Guard 
Veterans Service Building 

20 West 12th Street 
St. Paul, MN 55155-2002 

651-268-8919 

Vacant 

John Dooley 
444 Cedar Street  Suite 223 
St. Paul, MN 55101 
651-201-7498 
john.dooley@state.mn.us 

Homeland Security and 
Emergency Management (HSEM) 

444 Minnesota St. Suite 223 
St. Paul, MN 55101 

651-201-7400 

Vacant 

Matt Maas 
Dodge Co. Emergency Mgmt. 
507-635-6132 
matt.maas@co.dodge.mn.us 
 

HSEM 
Region 1 

SE Minnesota 

Kevin Torgerson 
Olmsted Co. Sheriff’s Office 
507-328-6101 
torgerson.kevin@co.olmsted.mn.us 

Brian Halbasch 
Hubbard County 
301 Court Avenue 
Park Rapids, MN 56470 
218-732-2588 
bhalbasch@co.hubbard.mn.us 

HSEM 
Region 3 

NW Minnesota 

Bryan Green 
Clay County Sheriff’s Office 
915 9th Avenue North 
Moorhead, MN 56560 
218-299-7357 
bryan.green@co.clay.mn.us 

   

mailto:Donnell@state.mn.us
mailto:Donnell@state.mn.us
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Terry Stoltzman 
Anoka County Emergency Mgmt. 
2100 Third Avenue, Ste. 700 
Anoka, MN 55303 
763-323-5761 
763-274-8021 
terry.stoltzman@co.anoka.mn.us 

HSEM 
Region 6 

Metro 

Vacant 

Michael Wisniewski 
Todd County Emergency Mgmt. 
212-2nd Avenue South 
Long Prairie, MN 56347 
320-533-4697 
michael.wisniewski@co.todd.mn.us 

AMEM 
Greater MN 

 

Vacant 

Mike Martin 
Federal Bureau of Investigations 
1501 Freeway Boulevard 
Brooklyn Center, MN 55430 
763-569-8564 
612-290-1790 
michael.martin@ic.fbi.gov 

Federal Agency Seat 
Federal Bureau of Investigations 

1501 Freeway Boulevard 
Brooklyn Center, MN 55430 

763-569-8000 

Brian Smith 

Rick Freshwater 
Olmsted County Sheriff’s Office 
101 4th Street SE 
Rochester, MN 55904 
507-285-8048 
freshwater.rick@co.olmsted.mn.us 

SE Minnesota Mark Darnell 

John Maatz 
Lac Qui Parle County 
320-598-3720 
john.maatz@lqpco.com 

SW Minnesota Kim Hall 
Emergency Management 
Director 
Cottonwood County 
902-5th Ave.  Ste. 101 
Windom, MN 56101 
507-822-3214 
kimberly.hall@cottonwood.mn.us 

Brett Miller 
426 West Second Street  
Janesville, MN 56048 
507-837-9123 
brett.miller@co.waseca.mn.us  

South Central Minnesota Darrin Haeder 
410 South 5th St. PO Box 8608 
Mankato, MN 56002 
Phone: 507-304-4159 
darrin.haeder@co.blue-earth.mn.us 
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Micah Myers 
City of St. Cloud 
400 Second Street South 
St. Cloud, MN 56301 
320-650-3365 
micah.myers@ci.stcloud.mn.us  

Central Minnesota 
 
 
 
 

Kristen Lahr 
Stearns County Sheriff’s Office 
807 Courthouse Square 
PO Box 217 
St Cloud, MN 56302 
320-259-3727 
320-290-9151 
kristen.lahr@co.stearns.mn.us  
 

Kerry Swenson 
Cass County Emergency Mgmt. 
PO Box 1119 
Walker, MN 56484 
218-547-7437 
kerry.swenson@co.cass.mn.us 

NE Minnesota Bruce Hegrenes 
St. Louis County – Sheriff Office  
2030 North Arlington Avenue 
Duluth, MN 55811 
218-726-2933 
218-348-4100 
hegrenesb@stlouiscountymn.gov 

Dave Olson 
PO Box 484 
102 First Street West 
Thief River Falls, MN 56701 
218-681-6161 
dolson@penningtonsheriff.org 

NW Minnesota Bryan Green 
915 Ninth Avenue North 
Moorhead, MN 56560 
218-299-7357 
bryan.green@co.clay.mn.us 
 

Monte Fronk 
1855 Mille Lacs Reservation 
Dept. of Public Safety EM 
43408 OoDena Drive 
Onamia, MN 56359  
320-532-4181, Ext 2558 
monte.fronk@millelacsband.com 

Tribal Government Vacant 

 


